THE CORPORATION OF THE
TOWN OF PELHAM
BY-LAW 4339(2021)

Being a by-law to amend By-law No. 4299(2020) to
establish 2021 Fees and Charges to be collected by the
Corporation of the Town of Pelham;

And to amend Schedule “1”, Recreation & Culture
Services.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, 2001, S.0 2001, c.25, provides
that a municipality may pass by-laws imposing fees or charges on any
class of persons; and,

AND WHEREAS By-law No. 4299(2020) establishes the 2021
Fees and Charges to be collected by the Corporation of the Town of
Pelham;

WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Pelham deems it
expedient to amend the Fees and Charges as they relate to the proposed
2021 Tennis Operation Rates for the Corporation of the Town of Pelham;

NOW THEREFORE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE
TOWN OF PELHAM ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

(1) THAT Schedule *1’ to By-law #4299(2020) be amended as
follows, detailed in the attached schedule, as it relates to
Tennis Operation Rates, as below listed:

Add - Family Membership - $150.00

Add - Single Adult Membership - $100.00

Add - Single Student Membership - $50.00

Add - Single Senior Membership - $50.00

Add - Children (12 years and under) - Free

Add - Lesson Fees will be determined based on competitive rates;

ENACTED, SIGNED AND SEALED THIS

19th DAY OF April, 2021 A.D.
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